# M16000006173

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Ac	ddress)					
(Ći	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<del>;</del> #)				
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL				
(Bı	usiness Entity Nan	ne)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



400286965384

16 AUG - 3 AM 8: 51

NOT INTENDED TO ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FALING

AUG 0 4 2016 Y SULKER CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 241404 7175508

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

ORDER DATE: August 2, 2016

ORDER TIME : 9:50 AM

ORDER NO. : 241404-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7175508

\_\_\_\_\_\_

### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: TAMARACK HOMES, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: <u>LL</u>)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

## COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations						
SUBJI	TAMARACK HOMES, LLC						
Name of Limited Liability Company							
The en Exister	closed "Application by Foreign Limited Liabil ace, and check are submitted to register the abo	ity Company ve reference	for Authoriza d foreign limi	ation to Tr ted liabilit	ransact Business in Florida," by company to transact busin	Certificate of ess in Florida.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matt	er to the folio	wing:				
	LINDSAY SAFFRIN, PARALEG	AL					
		Name	of Person				
	LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC						
		Firm/C	Company				
	2 N. LASALLE ST., STE. 1300						
Address							
	CHICAGO, IL 60602						
		City/State a	and Zip Code				
	GSHABAT@LAKESHOREMHC.C	OM					
	E-mail address: (to	be used for	future annual	report no	tification)		
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please	call:					
	Lindsay Saffrin, Paralegal	at	312	476-75	77		
	Name of Contact Person		Area Code	Day	ytime Telephone Number		
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	r ADDRESS:  of Corporations tion Section suilding coutive Center Circle see, FL 32301		
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:  \$\Boxed{\Boxesia} \$125.00\$ Filing Fee  \$\Boxed{\Boxesia} \$130.00\$ Filing Fee  Certificate of State		\$155.00 Filin	ig Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cer of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY TO TRANSACT E	CUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIL	M:		
TAMARACK HOME	S, LLC			
(Name of Fo	reign Limited Liability Company; m	ust include 'Limited Li	ability Company," "L.L.C.,	" or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter a	alternate name adopted for the purpo	ose of transacting busine	ess in Florida. The alternate	name must include "Limited
2 DELAWARE	, OI LAZ. )	. 1	1	
(Jurisdiction under the lav	v of which foreign limited liability	3	(FEI number, if applica	ble)
company is organized)  UPON QUALIFICAT	TION			
4	(Date first transacted bosin	ness in Florida, if prior	o registration.)	<del></del>
5 8800 N. Bronx Avenu	(See sections 605.0904 & 60: ne. 2nd Floor	5.0905, F.S. to determin	ne penalty liability)	
·		,		
Skokie, IL 60077	(Street Address of	Principal Office)		<del></del>
	·	•		
D. <u>-</u>			<del></del>	<del></del>
	A.:	A #1		<del></del>
	_	Address)		
/. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P	_	table)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company			50 L
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			
	Tallahassee		. Florida <sup>32301</sup>	# <b>5</b>
	(City)		(Zip code)	
Registered agent's accep	tance: rgistered agent and to accept ser	wice of process for the	on alassa seneral limited %	
designated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept the appoin	tment as registered a	gent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further agree
o complywith the provision accept the obligations of a	ons of all statutes relative to the my position as revistered agent.	proper and complete	e performance of my dui	ies, and Fam familiar with an
	my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compar By:	1 M	fer.	mount 24
		tered agent's signature)		— Melissa Zender
R The name title or cana	ncity and address of the person(s)	uda hee/have entha	rity to manage is/one.	Asst. Vice President
<del>-</del>	N. Bronx Avenue, 2nd Floor, S		•	
		nonie, 12 000 / /, 171111	14607	<u></u>
				<del></del>
Attuched is a certificate	of existence, no more than 90 da	ara old duly outboatic	ented by the official book	or austody of seconds in the
urisdiction under the law o	of which it is organized. (If the co	ectificate is in a foreig	en language, a translation	of the certificate under oath
of the translator must be su	ibmitted)	1		
		K		
	//	oten authorized person		
his document is executed abmitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.0 the Department of State constitu	)203 (1) (b), Florida S tes a third degree felo	Statutes. I am aware that a ony as provided for in s.8	ny false information 17.155, F.S.
	Joseph I. Wolf, Authorized Pers		-	

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TAMARACK HOMES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TAMARACK HOMES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 202763466

Date: 08-02-16

6113426 8300 SR# 20165195363